

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Town of New Ashford August 14, 2023 at 6:00pm Special town meeting Covering the fiscal year 2024 Berkshire:

To: Any of the constables of the Town of New Ashford.

In the name of the commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are required to warn and notify the inhabitants of the town of New Ashford who are qualified to vote in the town affairs, to meet in the New Ashford Town Hall, 188 Mallery Road, in said new Ashford, on Monday, August 14, 2023, at 6:00pm, and transact the following business:

FIRST: to see if the town will vote to accept the property known as 199 Mallery Road (Church) as a donation from POLISH AMERICAN REALTY LLC, for general municipal purposes, or to take any other action in relation thereto.

You are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting three (3) attested copies thereof in public places in the town of New Ashford, at least fourteen days before the said meeting. Hereof fail not and make do your returns of doing to the town clerk at the time and place of the meeting aforementioned.

Constable:	Select Board:
Stephen Demyer, Constable	Jason Jayko, Chairman
Date and time posted	Kenneth McInerney, Vice Chair
True and attested Susan Supranowicz, Clerk	Mark Phelps